GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2660
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011

CIVIL AVIATION SCHEMES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of civil aviation schemes started during each of the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise;
(b) whether the work on the said schemes is progressing as per schedule;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, scheme-wise;

(d) the amount of funds sanctioned/utilised in respect of each scheme, schemewise during the aforesaid period; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite the work on these schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@), (b), (c) & (d): Details of Civil Aviation Schemes regarding airports taken up in the last three years by Airports Authority of India
(AAI), progress of these works as well as the amount spent on the same are given in the enclosed Annexures | &ll.

(e): The Project Monitoring and Quality Assurance Department in AAl ensures regular monitoring and quality assurance at site through periodic site inspections and review with coordination meeting to remove bottlenecks in the execution of the projects and expedite progress for completion of the works as per schedule.
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